

## FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/050
Date request received:	28/02/2015
Date request responded to:	27/03/2015
Category:	Corporate
Tags:	CIP, CMHT, budget, savings,

### Request Detail:

CIP programme

1. The trust's most detailed plan which outlines the £4 million savings to be made within the CMHT budget. I did receive the attached response from the press office, but it doesn't explain how the trust is proposing to make the savings.
2. Please state any reduction in posts that are anticipated under this savings plan.

### Response Detail:

There is no finalised plan with regard to the savings to be achieved by the CMHT redesign. The Trust is undertaking a new programme of redesign across a number of pathways in addition to CMHTs, focussing on quality improvement and patient experience. We are in the process of carrying out Quality Impact Assessments on these plans before moving onto the detail of numbers of posts required to deliver the improvement.